NOTE:  All specifications are subject to change without notification.
SCD's for these devices should be reviewed by SSDI prior to release. DATA SHEET #: TVS001D DOC
Solid State Devices, Inc.
14701 Firestone Blvd  *  La Mirada, Ca 90638
Phone: (562) 404-4474  *  Fax: (562) 404-1773
ssdi@ssdi-power.com  *  www.ssdi-power.com
DESIGNER’S DATA SHEET
Part Number / Ordering Information 1/

Test
Current
Voltage
Reverse
Leakage
Current
@ Current
tp = 1ms
5/
Voltage
(max)
VBR IBRT VRWM IR@VRWM IPP VC
TC @ 25°C &
125°C
10% 5% Volts mA 10% 5% µA A Volts %/°C
STA3KA13.6JE STA3KB13.6JE 13.6 10 11.00 10.60 1000 143 21.0 0.057
STA3KA15JE STA3KB15JE 15 10 12.10 12.80 500 132 22.6 0.061
STA3KA16.4JE STA3KB16.4JE 16.4 10 13.26 14.04 200 124 24.2 0.065
STA3KA18.2JE STA3KB18.2JE 18.2 1.0 14.74 15.56 50 112 26.8 0.068
STA3KA20JE STA3KB20JE 20 1.0 16.2 17.1 10 103 29.0 0.073
STA3KA22JE STA3KB22JE 22 1.0 17.84 18.8 5.0 96.0 31.2 0.075
STA3KA24JE STA3KB24JE 24 1.0 19.44 20.4 5.0 90.0 33.4 0.076
STA3KA26JE STA3KB26JE 26 1.0 21.0 22.2 5.0 82.0 36.4 0.081
STA3KA30JE STA3KB30JE 30 1.0 24.2 25.6 5.0 71.0 42.4 0.084
STA3KA32JE STA3KB32JE 32 1.0 25.8 27.2 5.0 67.0 45.0 0.086
STA3KA36JE STA3KB36JE 36 1.0 29.0 30.6 5.0 57.2 52.4 0.088
STA3KA40JE STA3KB40JE 40 1.0 32.4 34.2 5.0 54.0 55.4 0.090
STA3KA44JE STA3KB44JE 44 1.0 35.6 37.6 5.0 49.0 61.2 0.092
STA3KA48JE STA3KB48JE 48 1.0 38.8 41.0 5.0 45.0 66.4 0.094
STA3KA60JE STA3KB60JE 60 1.0 48.6 50.2 5.0 36.0 82.8 0.097
STA3KA72JE STA3KB72JE 72 1.0 59.2 61.6 5.0 30.0 98.8 0.099
STA3KA86JE STA3KB86JE 86 1.0 69.2 73.6 5.0 25.3 118.6 0.101
STA3KA102JE STA3KB102JE 102 1.0 82.6 87.2 5.0 21.4 140.2 0.102
STA3KA124JE STA3KB124JE 124 1.0 100.4 106.0 5.0 17.7 170.0 0.104
STA3KA150JE STA3KB150JE 150 1.0 120.4 128.2 5.0 14.6 206.0 0.105
STA3KA164JE STA3KB164JE 164 1.0 132.8 140.2 5.0 13.3 226 0.105
STA3KA200JE STA3KB200JE 200 1.0 162 171 5.0 11.0 274 0.106
STA3KA300JE STA3KB300JE 300 1.0 242 256 5.0 7.2 414 0.108
STA3KA360JE STA3KB360JE 360 1.0 292 308 5.0 6.1 492 0.108
STA3KA400JE STA3KB400JE 400 1.0 324 342 5.0 5.5 548 0.108
STA3KA600JE STA3KB600JE 600 1.0 486 512 5.0 3.6 828 0.110
STA3KA800JE STAKB800JE 800 1.0 648 684 5.0 2.7 1096 0.110
CASE OUTLINE: TO-257JE
NOTES:
  3/ SSDI’s Transient Voltage Suppressors offer standard breakdown voltage
tolerances of ±10% (A) and ±5% (B). For other voltages and voltage tolerances,